
Host Organization Areas Served Contact Info

NAMI Greater Toledo Fulton, Henry, and Lucas 
Counties

Parent Advocate:
Crystal Heft cheft@namitoledo.org

NAMI Greater Cleveland Cuyahoga, Lorain, and 
Medina Counties

Parent Advocates:
Tamika Henderson, 
thenderson@namicleveland.org
Vanessa Reyes, 
Vreyes@namicleveland.org

NAMI Lake County Ashtabula, Geauga, Lake 
and Trumbull Counties

Parent Advocate:
Marianne Wilson, 
marianne@namilake.org
Regional Coordinator:
Ashlee Himes, 
ashlee@namilake.org 

NAMI Stark County Carroll, Stark, and 
Tuscarawas Counties

Parent Advocate: 
Adena Beach,  
abeach@namistarkcounty.org

NAMI Franklin County Fairfield, Franklin, and 
Madison counties

Parent Advocate:
Peggy Searcy
peggy@namifc.org

NAMI Ashland, Crawford and 
Richland Counties

Regional Coordinator:
Carla James, 
PACNWRegion@namiohio.org

Cincinnati Parent 
Empowerment Network

Butler, Clermont, 
Hamilton and Warren 
Counties

Parent Advocate:
Tracy Morris, 
tmorris-cpenetwork@outlook.com

Vinton County Health 
Department

Athens, Hocking, Jackson 
and Vinton Counties

Parent Advocate:
Maria Quinn, 
mquinn@vintonohhealth.org
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